TROUT LAKE TOWNSHIP

PO Box 215 Trout Lake, MI 49793 906-569-3291(P) 906-569-3772 (F) Supervisor: Helen Fischer Clerk: Kathleen A. English Treasurer: Pam Barrett Trustee: John Clark Trustee: Laura Simpson

TROUT LAKE TOWNSHIP ELECTION COMMISSION MEETING Minutes July 14, 2020

Present: Kathy English, Election Commission Chairperson
Pam Barrett, Treasurer, Election Commission Member
Helen Fischer, Supervisor, Election Commission Member

Attendance: Zero (0)

1. Meeting Called to Order at 1815 by Kathleen A. English, Election Commission Chairperson. A quorum of the Trout Lake Election Commission was in attendance. Supervisor Fischer led the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.

2. Election Inspectors for the August 4, 2020, State Primary Election are: Sandy Cheney

Janice Dean Al English

Kathleen A. English
Gary Loomis
Loretta Loomis
Debra Newland
Linda Robb
Laura Simpson

Chairperson English stated that all of the current Election Inspectors available were appointed to plan for any unforeseen changes in the schedule.

Motion made by Chairperson English, seconded by Supervisor Fischer, to approve the appointments of the Election Inspectors for the August 4, 2020, State Primary Election, as stated. Motion approved unanimously by the quorum of the Election Commission of Trout Lake Township.

3. Chairperson English made a motion, seconded by Treasurer Barrett, to adjourn the meeting. Motion Approved unanimously by the quorum of the Election Commission of Trout Lake Township. Meeting adjourned at 1818.

Respectfully submitted,

Kathleen A. English

Trout Lake Township Election Commission Chairperson and Clerk.

Page 1 of 1
July 14, 2020

Trout Lake Township
An Equal Opportunity Employer